PREZZO

ALLERGEN MENU

Here at Prezzo, it's important for us to provide our guests with allergen
and dietary information in relation to all our dishes.

Our teams don't hold any information on allergens other than
the 14 listed in this guide. If you have an allergy which is not
listed in the main 14 allergens in this allergy menu, please get in
touch with our Support Centre team ahead of your visit who
can support you with any specific queries.

Please note that menu descriptors do not include all ingredients
or allergens within each dish. Please always ensure to check the
allergen menu each time you dine with us as ingredients may
change from time to time.

Our suppliers and kitchens handle numerous food and drinks
containing allergens. Whilst we make every effort to ensure
that your food is suitable for you, unfortunately it is not possi-
ble for us to guarantee that our dishes will be 100% free from
the allergen or contamination, and this includes whilst in transit
from our restaurants.

In accordance with EU Food Information Regulations, Cashew
Nuts, Almonds, Hazelnuts, Walnuts, Brazil Nuts, Pistachio Nuts,
Macadamia Nuts and Pecan Nuts are highlighted in our ‘Nuts’
column. Peanuts are highlighted in a separate column.

They do not include: Pine Nuts (Pine Seeds), Chestnuts and Co-
conut.
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Vegan and Vegetarian Dishes

We are very proud to be able to offer a number of vegan and vege-
tarian dishes for our customers. Please be aware that these dishes
are made with vegetarian and vegan ingredients, however there is a
risk of cross contamination with products of animal origin, so may
not be suitable for those who suffer with allergies to animal
products such as dairy and egg. Please refer to the allergy menu
for further information.

Gluten-Free

Many of our dishes can be offered Gluten Free. GF Pasta and Bread/
Pizza bases are available where you see the /** option.

Our processes for making gluten-free dishes have been accredited
by Coeliac UK. To reduce the risk of cross-contamination, we only
use gluten-free rice flour in our kitchens. Gluten-free (GF) describes
foods that contain gluten at a level of no more than 20 parts per
million (ppm).

For online allergen and
dietary information on
our website.
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PHEZZO MAIN MENU April 24 V1 v

CEREALS MILK NUTS SULPHUR
MENU ITEM (CONTAINING CRUSTACEANS EGGS FISH PEANUTS SOYA (DAIRY) & TREE CELERY MUSTARD SESAME DIOXIDE & [RV>T| NI Vo] NRVE{eX ) VEGETARIAN
GLUTEN) NUTS SULPHITES
OLIVES YES YES
GARLIC BREAD VO MC v YES NO
GARLIC BREAD *%
WITH MOZZARELLA V MC V YES NO
GARLIC BREAD *¥
WITH BALSAMIC ONIONS & MOZZARELLA V MC V \/ YES NO
PREZZO PIZZA TWIST
Pizz, v v v YES NO
OAK SMOKED SALMON, CUCUM-
BER AND DILL SALAD v MC v v MC MC v NO NO
PREZZO MEATBALLS v v v v MC NO NO
CRISPY FRIED MOZZARELLA
WITH TOMATO SAUCE V MC V V YES No
CRETERMSZAELS | W MC v v ves | o
MUSHROOM AND MASCARPONE
ARANGINI v v MC v MC YES NO
CALAMARI v v v v v NO NO
ARTICHOKE, OLIVE AND TOMATO
SALAD v MC MC MC MC v YES YES
TOMATO AND BURRATA SALAD \/ MC MC \/ YES NO
TOMATO BRUSCHETTA Vv MC v v YES NO
PREZZO'S ANTIPASTO Vv MC MC v MC NO NO
MARINARA Vv MC MC MC YES YES
MARGHERITA Vv MC v YES NO
VEGAN MARGHERITA \/** MC YES YES
PEPPERONI Vv MC v NO NO
VEGAN PEPPERONI Vv MC YES YES
MORTADELLA, MUSHROOM & Kk
MASGARPONE v MC MC v MC NO NO
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PREZZO MAIN MENU wsv

CEREALS MILK NUTS SULPHUR
MENU ITEM (CONTAINING CRUSTACEANS EGGS FISH PEANUTS SOYA (DAIRY) & TREE CELERY MUSTARD SESAME DIOXIDE & (ROI N (o] HVETeL ] VEGETARIAN
GLUTEN) NUTS SULPHITES
TRE GUSTI Vv MC v NO NO
VEGAN TRE GUSTI v v YES YES
DOLCE E PICCANTE (Vs MC v NO NO
GOAT'’S CHEESE &
ROASTED PEPPERS (V e v Vas e
GORGONZOLA & PROSCIUT-
To v MC v v NO NO
COURGETTE AND OLIVE Vv v/ MC v YES NO
TUNA PESTO Vs v v v NO NO
**GLUTEN FREE BREAD BASE
SMALL/LARGE YES YES
PIZZETTA SALAD
SERVED WITH ALL PIZZETTAS V YES YES

PINSA

CHICKEN & ROASTED PEP-

PERS v MC v/ NO NO
MUSHROOM, BURRATA AND

TRUFFLE v v | Vv MC MC YES NO

SMOKEY TRE CARNI v MC | VvV NO NO

CALZONE

TRE CARNI v v MC v v v NO NO
VEGETARIAN TRE CARNI v v v |V v v YES NO
TRE VEGGIE v v MC v v v YES NO
CALABRESE v v MC v v NO NO

Page 3of 8



CEREALS

PREZZO MAIN MENU sz

Contains Allergen

NUTS

Contains Gluten but Gluten Free Option Available

\/u

SULPHUR

MC

May Contain Allergen

MENU ITEM (CONTAINING CRUSTACEANS EGGS FISH PEANUTS SOYA (Dhj_\lhl(y) & TREE CELERY MUSTARD SESAME DIOXIDE & (V)| R Y (o |HRVETeR VEGETARIAN
GLUTEN) NUTS SULPHITES
SPAGHETTI v MC MC YES YES
RIGATONI v MC MC YES YES
**GLUTEN FREE FUSILLI MC MC MC YES YES
RIGATONI ARRABBIATA Vv MC v MC YES YES
SPAGHETTI BOLOGNESE (Vi MC v v MC v NO NO
VEGAN SPAGHETTI BOLO- .+
GNESE v v v MC v YES YES
SPAGHETTI CARBONARA Vv v MC v MC NO NO
RIGATONI ALLA RUSTICANA v MC v v MC NO NO
CHICKEN ALFREDO RIGATO-
N vV v Mc | VvV MC MC NO NO
VEGETARIAN CHICKEN AL-
FREDO RIGATONI v v v v MC MC YES NO
SPAGHETTI WITH DEVON
CRAB & CHILLI Vv v G e e e
SPAGHETTI WITH KING
PRAWNS v v MC v MC v NO NO
OAK SMOKE SALMON RIGA-
Ee VO v MC v v MC NO NO
CRAB & LOBSTER RAVIOLI v v v v MC v MC v MC v NO NO
BESTANDIGOANSICLIEESE v MC v MC MC | VvV MC MC MC YES NO
RAVIOLO
CRESTE DE GALLO v MC v MC MC v MC MC MC YES NO
LASAGNE v v MC v MC v MC v NO NO
SPINACH & RICOTTA CAN- v MC v | Mc v v MC MC MC YES NO
NELLONI
ARRABBIATA AL FORNO v MC v v MC YES NO
CARBONARA AL FORNO v v MC v MC NO NO
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PREZZO MAIN MENU sz

Z e
CEREALS MILK NUTS SULPHUR
MENU ITEM (CONTAINING CRUSTACEANS EGGS FISH PEANUTS SOYA (DAIRY) & TREE CELERY MUSTARD SESAME DIOXIDE & LUPIN MOLLUSCS Wiy CUNY
GLUTEN) NUTS SULPHITES
PREZZO BURGER - BEEF v v Vv v v NO NO
PREZZO BURGER - CHICKEN v v v | Vv v NO NO
TRUFFLE GORGI;I;IFZOLA BURGER - v v v v v NO NO
TRUFFLE GORGONZOLA BURGER -
RGONZO v v v | VvV v NO NO
VEGGIE BURGER v v v | Vv v YES NO
TUSCAN SAUSAGES MC v v v v NO NO
SEA BASS WITH GNOCCHI AND
SAFFRON SAUCE v v v v MC v NO NO
CHICKEN, PROSCIUTTO & SAGE
T MC MC v MC v NO NO
ORZO, TOMATO AND RICOTTA
N v MC | MC MC v YES NO
CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD v v MC v v NO NO
CHICKEN, BA%%EAADND AVOCADO Vv MC v v NO NO
HOUSE FRIES MC MC MC MC YES NO
TRUFFLE FRIES MC v v MC YES NO
MIXED SALAD v YES YES
POTATOES AL FORNO MC v MC MC YES NO
SWEETHEART CABBAGE v v NO NO
SWEETHEART CABBAGE WITH
PANCETTA v v NO NO
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PREZZO MAIN MENU sz

MENU ITEM

DESSERTS

CEREALS

(CONTAINING CRUSTACEANS

GLUTEN)

EGGS

FISH PEANUTS

MILK
(DAIRY)

SOYA

Contains Allergen

NUTS

& TREE

NUTS

CELERY MUSTARD SESAME DIOXIDE &
SULPHITES

Contains Gluten but Gluten Free Option Available

\/u

SULPHUR

MC

May Contain Allergen

(M2 TR V(o] M RVE {28 VEGETARIAN

PREZZO'S BEST EVER CHOCO- v MG Vv v Vv VES NO
SICILIAN ORANGE CHEESECAKE v v MC v MC MC MC YES NO
TIRAMISU v v MC v MC v YES NO
SICILIAN LEMON MERINGUE PIE v Vv v MC YES NO
LOTUS BISCOFF CHEESECAKE Vv MC v MC MC MC YES YES
CHOCOLATE & CHERRY SUNDAE | &/ v MC v v MC MC YES NO
STRAWBERRY SUNDAE v v MC v v MC MC YES NO
STICKY TOFFEE PUDDING v v MC MC v MC MC YES NO
GIANDUIOTTO v v v v MC YES NO
AFFOGATO MC MC MC \/ MC MC YES NO
CHOCOLATE GELATO MC MC MC v MC MC YES NO
VANILLA GELATO MC MC Mmc | VvV | Mmc MC YES NO
MANGO SORBETTO MC MC MC MC MC MC YES YES
RASPBERRY SORBETTO MC MC MC MC MC MC YES YES
OPP AND COND
ITALIAN HARD CHEESE v v YES NO
PARMESAN v v NO NO
PRAWNS v NO NO
POMODORO SAUCE v YES YES
BALSAMIC VINEGAR v YES YES
BASIL PESTO v YES NO
SPICY CALABRESE KETCHUP v YES YES
TOMATO KETCHUP v YES YES
MAYONNAISE v YES NO
ANCHOVIES v NO NO
MORTADELLA MC MC NO NO
TUNA v NO NO
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v

MILK NUTS SULPHUR

May Contain Allergen

PREZZO MAIN MENU sszrv

CEREALS

MC

MENU ITEM (CONTAINING CRUSTACEANS EGGS FISH ~ PEANUTS SOYA  uio0. &TREE CELERY MUSTARD SESAME DIOXIDE& LUPIN MoLLUsCs \(EEIaZ Gl
GLUTEN) NUTS SULPHITES

TOPPINGS AND CONDIMENTS
GRILLED CHICKEN (GRILL/SALAD) MC NO NO
CHICKEN (PIZZA/PASTA) NO NO
PEPPERONI NO NO
PANCETTA NO NO
MOZZARELLA v YES NO
BURRATA v YES NO
ROASTED MUSHROOMS v YES NO
PEPPERS YES YES
PROSCIUTTO NO NO
RED CHILLI YES YES
RED ONION YES YES
ROCKET YES YES
SPICY PEPPERONI NO NO
SPINACH YES YES
‘NDUJA MC NO NO
CHILLI OIL YES YES
VEGAN ‘CHICKEN’ MC v YES YES
VEGAN ‘PEPPERONI’ YES YES
VEGAN MOZZARELLA YES YES
SPICY CALABRESE MAYONNAISE v v YES NO
GARLIC MAYONNAISE v v YES NO
TRUFFLE MAYONNAISE v YES NO
PESTONNAISE v v YES NO

KIDS DRINKS

CLOUDY LEMONADE YES YES
APPLEGBLAGKOURRANT/ORANGE v YES | VES
BAMBINOCCINO v YES NO
MILK v YES NO
PEAGH/LEMON YES YES
WILD STRAWBERRY LEMONADE YES YES

Page 7 of 8




Contains Allergen = Contains Gluten but Gluten Free Option Available

PHEZZO l(lDS MENU April 24 V1 \/" May Con Allergen
ONTAININ NUTS SULPHUR

(CONTAINING CRUSTACEANS EGGS FISH PEANUTS SOYA (Dhj_\lhl(y) & TREE CELERY MUSTARD SESAME DIOXIDE & LUPIN MOLLUSCS VEGETARIAN VEGAN
GLUTEN) NUTS SULPHITES

STARTERS AND SHARERS

MENU ITEM

MAINS—GRILL
o | v | v ] | v w ]| | v] | | v | | x| N

DESSERTS

CRPYFRENTIRLA | N/ Mo v v ves | o
GARLIC BREAD Vs MC v YES NO
T MOZEARELLA v MC YES NO
VEGETA%L:ESSR(;KS WITH v VES VES
CHEESE AND TOMATO Vv MC v YES NO
VEGAN CHEESE AND TOMATO Vs MC YES YES
PEPPERONI Vv MC v NO NO
VEGAN PEPPERONI Vv MC YES YES

A DA A
TOMATO Vv MC v MC YES YES
CARBONARA Vv Vv MC v MC NO NO
BOLOGNESE Vv MC v v MC v NO NO
VEGAN BOLOGNESE Vv v v MC v YES YES
RIGATONI WITH BUTTER Ve MC v MC YES NO
MEATBALLS Vv MC v v MC NO NO

CHOCOLATE DIPPERS v v v v YES NO
ves | ves
CHOCOLATE GELATO MC MC MC v MC MC YES NO
VANILLA GELATO MC MC Mc | v | Mc MC YES NO
MANGO SORBETTO MC MC MC MC MC MC YES YES
RASPBERRY SORBETTO MC MC MC MC MC MC YES YES
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